
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
10 
15 
18 
55 
98 
4 

37 
6 
7 

12 
16 
24 
77 
90 
17 
26 
27 
92 
25 
29 

Driver 
Joao Vergara 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Harley Keeble (R) 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Lucas Nanji (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Lincoln Day (R) 
Michael Suco 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Hudson Potter 
Maddie Colleran (R) 

Team 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Zanella Racing 
VRD Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Zanella Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Zanella Racing 
DEForce Racing 
InterMS 
VRD Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
DEForce Racing 
InterMS 
Pole Position Motorsports 
Exclusive Autosport 
InterMS 
Zanella Racing 

Best Tm 
1:25.9516 
1:25.9992 
1:26.2466 
1:26.2648 
1:26.4409 
1:26.7335 
1:26.9687 
1:27.0810 
1:27.1530 
1:27.2871 
1:27.3181 
1:27.5423 
1:27.7293 
1:27.9851 
1:27.9934 
1:28.0289 
1:28.3493 
1:28.5456 
1:29.0258 
1:32.2502 

Diff 

0.0476 
0.2950 
0.3132 
0.4893 
0.7819 
1.0171 
1.1294 
1.2014 
1.3355 
1.3665 
1.5907 
1.7777 
2.0335 
2.0418 
2.0773 
2.3977 
2.5940 
3.0742 
6.2986 

Gap 

0.0476 
0.2474 
0.0182 
0.1761 
0.2926 
0.2352 
0.1123 
0.0720 
0.1341 
0.0310 
0.2242 
0.1870 
0.2558 
0.0083 
0.0355 
0.3204 
0.1963 
0.4802 
3.2244 

Best Speed 
94.574 
94.522 
94.251 
94.231 
94.039 
93.722 
93.468 
93.348 
93.270 
93.127 
93.094 
92.856 
92.658 
92.388 
92.380 
92.342 
92.008 
91.804 
91.308 
88.117 

In Lap 
22 
22 
23 
17 
22 
22 
19 
19 
19 
15 
24 
20 
22 
23 
23 
20 
17 
16 
10 
20 

Laps 
22 
24 
24 
18 
24 
22 
21 
20 
24 
20 
24 
21 
23 
24 
23 
20 
18 
21 
13 
21 

Sorted on best lap timeMid-Ohio Series Open Test 

USF Juniors 

Juniors Test 4 

Practice (40:00 Time) started at 9:50:00 

Mid-Ohio 13 Turn Road Course 2.258 miles 

5/14/2025 09:50 

Official Results
Qualifying Record: Nicolas Giaffone 7/7/2023 1:25.275
Race Record: Sebastian Wheldon 7/6/2024 1:26.1589
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